yAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxpayer

HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC
WILLAMINA LUMBER CO

BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS LLC
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
RAINY DAY FARM LLC

SULUS SOLAR 28 LLC

HOLYFIELD SHON E

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO
WILLAMINA RIDGEVIEW HEIGHTS LLC
MCMINNVILLE ACCESS COMPANY

Top Taxpayers by District
2025

WEST VALLEY FIRE

RMV

45,540,599
13,565,957
13,438,517
11,491,000
5,878,808
2,677,000
4,700,663
2,157,184
4,487,854
1,324,416

Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department

Taxable

44,255,089
13,189,247
12,820,065
11,491,000
2,785,474
2,677,000
2,394,097
2,157,184
1,860,380
1,324,416

Levied Tax

115,665.09
34,471.40
33,506.53
30,032.88

7,280.12
6,996.61
6,257.22
5,638.02
4,862.29
3,461.50
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