



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025
7:44:57AM

2025

WEST VALLEY FIRE

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC	45,540,599	44,255,089	115,665.09
WILLAMINA LUMBER CO	13,565,957	13,189,247	34,471.40
BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS LLC	13,438,517	12,820,065	33,506.53
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	11,491,000	11,491,000	30,032.88
RAINY DAY FARM LLC	5,878,808	2,785,474	7,280.12
SULUS SOLAR 28 LLC	2,677,000	2,677,000	6,996.61
HOLYFIELD SHON E	4,700,663	2,394,097	6,257.22
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO	2,157,184	2,157,184	5,638.02
WILLAMINA RIDGEVIEW HEIGHTS LLC	4,487,854	1,860,380	4,862.29
MCMINNVILLE ACCESS COMPANY	1,324,416	1,324,416	3,461.50